This key information document is not specific to a particular product. It applies to a CFD for the entire

asset class of cryptocurrencies

For each CFD trade you enter, you will be responsible for choosing the instrument, when you open and

close, the size (risk) and whether to use any risk mitigation features (such as stop loss orders).

Each instrument has a different pip value associated to it.

The Pip value calculation methodology is:

Pip Value = Lots * Contract size * Pip size.

E.g. for 1 Lot on Bitcoin: Pip value = 1*1*0.01 USD.

This table shows potential profit and loss under different scenarios. The scenarios assume you have a

starting equity of $5000 and choose to buy/sell 1 Bitcoin CFD contract. This particular CFD has a pip

value of $0.01 per contract, meaning in this case you will make or lose $0.01 for every pip the price

moves. A pip on this instrument is the second digit after the decimal place. The price at which you buy

the CFD is $8000.00 with a 1:2 margin, meaning that you are using $4000 as a margin

The below table does not include overnight holding costs or commissions (discussed further below).

Scenarios Trade P/L New Equity

Stress scenario: you go long and the

BTC/USD price falls to $7000 (-12.5%)

and you then receive a margin call

Open price: 8000.00

Close price: 7000.00

-$1000 $4000

∆ -20%

Unfavourable scenario: You go short

and price increase to $8700 (+8.75%)

and you exit the position.

Open Price: 8000.00

Close Price: 8700.00

-$700 $4300

∆ -14%

Moderate scenario: You go long or

short and exit the position at the same

rate you entered

Open Price: 8000.00

Close Price: 8000.00

$0 $5000

∆ 0%

Favorable scenario: You go Long and

price increases to $9000 (+12.5%) and

you exit the position

Open Price: 8000.00

Close Price: 9000.00

$1000 $6000

∆ +20%

  WHAT HAPPENS IF WGM IS UNABLE TO PAY OUT?

If WGM is unable to meet its financial obligations to you, this could cause you to lose the value of any

CFDs you have with WGM. WGM segregates your funds from its own money in accordance with the

CySEC regulation. Should segregation fail, your investment is covered by the Investors Compensation

Fund (ICF) which covers eligible investments up to €20,000 per retail client, per firm. See here

https://eu.ezinvest.com/policies/policies-documentation/INVESTOR_COMPENSATION_FUND.pdf

WGM Services Ltd (of which EZInvest is a registered brand) is regulated by CySEC with the license number 203/13 · https:/www.eu.ezinvest.com